        Tantalum Capacitors  JARO
                                                                          ISO 9000 CERT. COMPANY
 Components, Inc.
SERIES: TCF
Series: TCF (Epoxy resin molded chip with built-in fuse)
Series TCF is a built-in fuse chip tantalum capacitor based on standard type TC.  Fully-molded construction provides
excellent mechanical protection, superior moisture resistance and high soldering heat resistance.
FEATURES

 Components, Inc.
SERIES: TCF
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jarocomponents.com
RATINGS AND CATALOG NUMBERS
  Rated voltage / Surge Voltage         Catalog number                                cap.
    (µF)
 Case
 code
       Max DC LC (µA)
   25°C     85°C    125°C
       Max Dissipation factor
 -55°C    20°C     85°C    125°C
     Max ESR (Ω )
         10KHz
         6.3VDC / 8VDC         TCF106 06BT     10     B   0.6    0.08              3.0    6     7.9    0.06     0.06     0.08
          TCF476 06CT     47     C   3.0    0.08              1.2   30     37    0.06     0.06     0.08
          TCF686 06DT     68     D   4.3    0.08              1.0   43     54    0.06     0.06     0.08
         10VDC / 13VDC         TCF475 10BT     4.7     B   0.5    0.08              3.0    5     6.3    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF685 10BT     6.8     B   0.7    0.08              3.0    7     8.5    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF106 10BT     10     B   1.0    0.08              3.0   10     13    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF106 10CT     10     C   1.0    0.08             1.2   10     13    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF156 10CT     15     C   1.5    0.08              1.2   15     19    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF336 10CT     33     C   3.3    0.08              1.2   33     41    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF336 10DT     33     D   3.3    0.08              1.0   33     41    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF476 10DT     47     D   4.7    0.08              1.0   47     59    0.06     0.06     0.08
         16VDC / 20VDC         TCF225 16BT     2.2     B   0.5    0.08              3.0    5     6.3    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF335 16BT     3.3     B   0.5    0.08              3.0    5     6.3    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF475 16BT     4.7     B   0.8    0.08              3.0    8     9.4    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF685 16CT     6.8     C   1.1    0.08              1.2   11     14    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF106 16BT     10     B   1.6    0.08              3.0   16     20    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF106 16CT     10     C   1.6    0.08              1.2   16    20    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF156 16DT     15     D   2.4    0.08              1.0   24     30    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF226 16CT     22     C   3.5    0.08              1.2   35     44    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF226 16DT     22     D   3.5    0.08              1.0   35     44    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF336 16DT     33     D   5.3    0.08              1.0   53     66    0.06     0.06     0.08
         20VDC / 26VDC         TCF155 20BT     1.5     B   0.5    0.08              3.0    5     6.3    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF225 20BT     2.2     B   0.5    0.08              3.0    5     6.3    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF335 20BT     3.3     B   0.7    0.08              3.0    7     8.3    0.06     0.06     0.08
                  TCF475 20CT     4.7     C   0.9    0.08              1.2    9     12    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF685 20CT     6.8     C   1.4    0.08              1.2   14     17    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF106 20DT     10     D   2.0    0.08             1.0   20     25    0.06     0.06     0.06
         TCF156 20CT     15     C   3.0    0.08              1.2   30     38    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF156 20DT     15     D   3.0    0.08              1.5  30     38    0.06     0.06     0.08
         TCF226 20DT      22     D   4.4    0.08              1.0   44     55
   0.04
   0.06     0.08
         25VDC / 32VDC         TCF105 25BT     1.0     B   0.5    0.05              3.0    5     6.3    0.04
   0.06
   0.05
                  TCF155 25BT     1.5     B   0.5    0.08              3.0    5     6.3    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF335 25CT     3.3     C   0.8    0.08              1.2    8     9.6    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF475 25CT     4.7     C   1.2    0.08              1.2   12     15    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF685 25DT     6.8     D   1.7    0.08              1.0   17     21    0.06     0.06     0.05
                  TCF106 25DT     10     D   2.5    0.08              1.5   25     31    0.06     0.06     0.08
   0.04                    TCF105 35CT     1.0     C   0.5    0.05              3.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.05
                  TCF155 35CT     1.5     C   0.5    0.08              1.2    5     6.6    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF335 35DT     3.3     D   1.2    0.08              1.0   12     14    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF475 35DT     4.7     D   1.6    0.08              1.0   16     21    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF685 35DT     6.8     D   2.4    0.08              1.5   24     30    0.06     0.06     0.08
   0.04           35VDC / 44VDC         TCF105 35BT     1.0     B   0.5    0.05              3.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.05
                  TCF225 35CT     2.2     C   0.8    0.08              1.2   8     9.6    0.06     0.06     0.06
   0.04                    TCF224 50BT     0.22     B   0.5    0.05              5.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.05
                  TCF334 50BT     0.33     B   0.5    0.05              3.0   5     6.3    0.04     0.04     0.05
                  TCF474 50CT     0.47     C   0.5    0.05              3.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.04     0.05
                  TCF684 50CT     0.68     C   0.5    0.05              3.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.04     0.05
                  TCF105 50CT     1.0     C   0.5    0.05              3.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.04     0.05
   0.04           50VDC / 63VDC         TCF154 50BT     0.15     B   0.5    0.05              5.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.05
                  TCF474 50BT     0.47     B   0.5    0.06              3.0    5     6.3    0.04     0.04     0.06
                  TCF155 50DT     1.5     D   0.8    0.08              1.5    8     9.4    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF225 50DT     2.2     D   1.1    0.08              1.5   11     14    0.06     0.06     0.06
                  TCF335 50DT     3.3     D   1.7    0.08              1.0   17     21    0.06     0.06     0.08
                  TCF155 50CT     1.5     C   0.8    0.08              1.2    8     9.4    0.06     0.06     0.08
 capacitance tolerance code  “K” (±10%) or M (±20%)
          TCF107 06DT    100     D   6.3    0.15              1.0   63     79    0.08     0.08     0.10
          TCF157 06DT    150     D   9.5    0.15              1.0   95    118    0.08     0.08     0.10
          TCF686 10DT     68     D   6.8    0.08              1.0   68     85    0.06     0.06     0.08
          TCF107 10DT    100     D    10    0.15              1.0 100   130    0.08     0.08     0.10
         TCF476 16DT     47     D   7.5    0.08              1.0   75     94    0.06     0.06     0.08
                  TCF335 35CT     3.3     C   1.2    0.08              1.2   12     14    0.06     0.06     0.06